February 23, 2012
7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
7:03 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
7:10 p.m.

7:15 p.m.
7:25 p.m.
7:45 p.m.
7:55 p.m.
8:05 p.m.

8:20 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

8:40 p.m.
8:50 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

P O N PR

© © N o O

11.

12.
13.
14.

CITY OF

SHORELINE

-y
-‘-.

Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services Board

Agenda

Call to Order / Attendance
Approval of Agenda
Approval of Minutes
Public Comment

Old Business

Approval of By-Laws
Community Garden Discussion
Tobacco-Free Parks Update and Discussion
Alcohol in Parks Update and Discussion
Tree-City USA Update and Discussion

New Business

Approval of Paramount Park Play Equipment
Approval of Exercise Equipment at RBSW Park

Annual Report to Council on April 2 Preparation
Staff Reports
Adjourn

Park Board Packet Attachments:
e Minutes from the January 26, 2012 Parks Board Meeting

Dates to Remembe

e Annual Teen Break Battle: February 24 @ 7:00 pm at Richmond Highlands Rec Center
Richmond Beach Saltwater Park Habitat Restoration Project: Feb 25, Mar 10&17, 10am-2pm
Paramount Park Clean-up Work Party: February 25, 9am-12pm
Ronald Bog Park Work Party: February 25 & April 28, 9am-12pm
Darnell Park Work Party: March 3, 9am-12pm

Tour of Twin Ponds Park with John Dixon: March 18, 1:00pm
Shoreline Eats 4 Health Kick-off: March 28 @ 7:00 pm at City Hall

r:

Updated By-Laws Draft

Community Garden Project Information Sheet

Community Garden Information for Potential Gardeners
Community Garden Rules and Application

Community Garden Design Ideas from February 9 Public Meeting
Results from Tobacco-Free Parks Online Survey

January 23, 2012 Alcohol in Parks Staff Report

Ordinance 617 Staff Report

City Hall Council Chambers
17500 Midvale Avenue N

Action

Action

Action
Action
Action
Action

Information

Action
Action

Information
Information

Action

Chair
Chair
Chair

Dick Deal
Maureen Colaizzi
Dick Deal
Dick Deal
Dick Deal

Kirk Peterson
Dick Deal/Kirk
Peterson

Dick Deal
Staff

Chair

The Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services Advisory Committee meeting is wheelchair accessible. Any person requiring a disability accommodation should
contact the City Clerk's Office at (206) 801-2230 in advance for more information. For TTY service, call (206) 546-0457. For up-to-date information on
agendas, call (206) 546-2190.

-1-



