

## Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services Board Agenda

February 23, 2012
7:00 p.m.
City Hall Council Chambers
17500 Midvale Avenue N

7:00 p.m.	1.	Call to Order / Attendance		Chair
7:03 p.m.	2.	Approval of Agenda	Action	Chair
7:05 p.m.	3.	Approval of Minutes	Action	Chair
7:10 p.m.	4.	Public Comment		
		Old Business		
7:15 p.m.	5.	Approval of By-Laws	Action	Dick Deal
7:25 p.m.	6.	Community Garden Discussion	Action	Maureen Colaizzi
7:45 p.m.	7.	Tobacco-Free Parks Update and Discussion	Action	Dick Deal
7:55 p.m.	8.	Alcohol in Parks Update and Discussion	Action	Dick Deal
8:05 p.m.	9.	Tree-City USA Update and Discussion	Information	Dick Deal
		New Business		
8:20 p.m.	10.	Approval of Paramount Park Play Equipment	Action	Kirk Peterson
8:30 p.m.	11.	Approval of Exercise Equipment at RBSW Park	Action	Dick Deal/Kirk
				Peterson
8:40 p.m.	12.	Annual Report to Council on April 2 Preparation	Information	Dick Deal
8:50 p.m.	13.	Staff Reports	Information	Staff
9:00 p.m.	14.	Adjourn	Action	Chair

## **Park Board Packet Attachments:**

- Minutes from the January 26, 2012 Parks Board Meeting
- Updated By-Laws Draft
- Community Garden Project Information Sheet
- Community Garden Information for Potential Gardeners
- Community Garden Rules and Application
- Community Garden Design Ideas from February 9 Public Meeting
- Results from Tobacco-Free Parks Online Survey
- January 23, 2012 Alcohol in Parks Staff Report
- Ordinance 617 Staff Report

## **Dates to Remember:**

- Annual Teen Break Battle: February 24 @ 7:00 pm at Richmond Highlands Rec Center
- Richmond Beach Saltwater Park Habitat Restoration Project: Feb 25, Mar 10&17, 10am-2pm
- Paramount Park Clean-up Work Party: February 25, 9am-12pm
- Ronald Bog Park Work Party: February 25 & April 28, 9am-12pm
- Darnell Park Work Party: March 3, 9am-12pm
- Tour of Twin Ponds Park with John Dixon: March 18, 1:00pm
- Shoreline Eats 4 Health Kick-off: March 28 @ 7:00 pm at City Hall

The Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services Advisory Committee meeting is wheelchair accessible. Any person requiring a disability accommodation should contact the City Clerk's Office at (206) 801-2230 in advance for more information. For TTY service, call (206) 546-0457. For up-to-date information on agendas, call (206) 546-2190.